## 503233779 03/24/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3280397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE#S CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ILLUMINA, INC.	01/03/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLUMINA, INC.
Street Address:	5200 ILLUMINA WAY
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92122

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14641054

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@illumina.com
Correspondent Name: ILLUMINA, INC.
Address Line 1: 5200 ILLUMINA WAY
Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IP-0293D-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EVELYN QUAN

SIGNATURE: /Evelyn Quan/

DATE SIGNED: 03/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ILMN\_address\_change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035277 FRAME: 0522

503233779

# **ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

ILLUMINA, INC. 9885 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

MOVED TO:

ILLUMINA, INC. 5200 ILLUMINA WAY SAN DIEGO, CA 92122

> PATENT REEL: 035277 FRAME: 0523

**RECORDED: 03/24/2015**